Policy 500: Student Transportation Services - Exhibit 1 - Transportation Fee Schedule
Please refer to Board Policy 500- Transportation for more information on each fee.
1. Eligible Rider Fee

2025-2026 2024-2025
PreK & Kindergarten $85 $75
Grades 1-12 $145 $130
Family Rate $435 $390
. Choice Rider Fee
2025-2026 2024-2025
PreK & Kindergarten $165 $150
Grades 1-12 $300 $275
Family Rate $900 $825
. Ineligible Rider Fee
2025-2026 2024-2025
PreK & Kindergarten $210 $190
Grades 1-12 $380 $345
Family Rate $1,140 $1,035

. Non-Resident Rider Fee (Previously Outside Boundary Rider)

2025-2026 2024-2025
PreK & Kindergarten $475 $430
Grades 1-12 $540 $490
Family Rate $1,620 $1,470

. Other Transportation Fees

2025-2026 2024-2025
Supplemental Bus $145 $180
Replacement Bus Pass $25 $20



https://www.sturgeon.ab.ca/board/procedures/4584

